

GAHC010247022025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/4103/2025
In WA/14072/2025

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NORTH
BLOCK NEW DELHI 110001

2: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI 110001

3: THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

NORTH EASTERN SECTOR CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN 793001

4: THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
RANGE HQR
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CHANDAULI
VARANASI
PIN 221011

5: THE COMMANDANT

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
POLO GROUND
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN 793001

6: THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN 78102

VERSUS

CT/FITTER MUFIZ UDDIN
FORCE NO 135096897, S/O HAZI JIA UDDIN, R/O MUNSIGRAM, P/O
DALOGRAM, P.S. LAKHIPUR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN 788101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K MEDHI,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D GOGOI, MS T WAPANGLA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

08.05.2026

(S. K. Medhi, J)

Heard Shri S. K. Medhi, learned CGC for the applicant.

Shri I. Borthakur, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and has prayed for time to file objection.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned to be listed on **01.06.2026** to enable filing of objection.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant