

GAHC010247022025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/4103/2025**

1. THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NORTH  
BLOCK NEW DELHI 110001

2: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE  
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICE COMPLEX  
NEW DELHI 110001

3: THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
NORTH EASTERN SECTOR CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE SHILLONG  
MEGHALAYA PIN 793001

4: THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
RANGE HQR CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE  
CHANDAULI VARANASI PIN 221011

5: THE COMMANDANT  
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE  
POLO GROUND SHILLONG MEGHALAYA PIN 793001

6: THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
GROUP CENTRE CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE  
GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 78102

VERSUS

CT/FITTER MUFIZ UDDIN  
FORCE NO 135096897, S/O HAZI JIA UDDIN, R/O MUNSIGRAM, P/O  
DALOGRAM, P.S. LAKHIPUR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN 788101

For the Applicant(s) : Mr. S.K. Medhi, Central Government Counsel.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. T. Wapangla, Advocate.

**- B E F O R E -**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**01.06.2026**

*(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)*

Ms. T. Wapangla, learned Advocate for the respondent seeks some time to file her response to this Interlocutory Application, seeking condonation of delay of 221 days in preferring the connected appeal.

Let such response affidavit be filed positively by the next date.

Re-notify on 22.07.2026.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Comparing Assistant**